State of New Jersey Notice of Public Meeting Preventive Health & Health Services Block Grant

The New Jersey Department of Health announces a Public Meeting in accordance with the United States Code Title 42- Section 300w-2, 300w-3,300w-4, 300w-5 The Public Health and Welfare Chapter 6A-Public Health Service Subchapter XVII-Block Grants Part A-Preventive Health And Health Services Block Grants Source:

http://caselaw.lp.findlaw.com/casecode/uscodes/42/chapters/6a/subchapters/xvii/parts/a/toc.html

The New Jersey Department of Health, Family Health Services, Chronic Disease Prevention and Control Services Unit announces on Tuesday, April 1, 2014 a Public Meeting & Comment on the Preventive Health and Health Services Block Grant Annual Application Submission to the United States Centers For Disease Control and Prevention, Division of Population Health National Center for Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion.

The Preventive Health and Health Services Block Grant (PHHSBG) allows each state to address its unique public health challenges and target resources where funding is most needed.

The Director of Chronic Disease Prevention and Control Services will explain the funding of the current programs, review the application process and applicable regulations.

On Tuesday, April 1, 2014, 9:30 a.m. a Public Meeting will be held at the NJ Department of Health, 369 South Warren Street, 1st floor Board Room (103), Trenton, NJ 08625-0360. The public will have the opportunity to present up to five minutes of oral testimony. Written testimony will also be accepted if received by March 28, 2014. The Chronic Disease Prevention and Control will create a written response to all relevant testimony within 30 days after the hearing.

If you require any assistance or you have any questions, please contact:

Donna Mansilla - (609) 292-8540

NJDOH - Chronic Disease Prevention and Control Services Unit, P. O. Box 364, Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0364